

## From the Offices of the Traffic Engineer and the Chief of Police City Hall

## CITY OF LA CROSSE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Findings & Orders:

May 22, 2017

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
() ESTABLISHING	(X)	AMENDING	() VACATING
TYPE OF ALTERAT	TION: 2-Hour Parking, 8	3 A.M. to 6 P.M.	
GENERAL LOCATION	ON: Downtown Busines	ss District	
Report:			
A request was made signs in the downtow		end and holiday exe	emption from the 2-Hour Parking
after obtaining a rep		on of the Traffic Er	Code of Ordinances provides that ngineer, the Chief of Police shall of Public Works.
	he Findings of the Traf Chief of Police hereby Or		the public interest, convenience, fic alterations, to wit:
Amend 2-Ho	ur Parking as defined al	bove.	
	E, the Board of Public W staff is hereby authorized		res the aforementioned traffic nges.
Matthew A. Gallag Deputy Dir. Engine	er eering & Public Works		Shawn Kudron Chief of Police
Date Filed: BPW Approval:	2017-05-22		
	Date		Presiding Officer